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Decemver 3, 1921,

wiHony B idi K&SWain.»
House of Representatives.

.My dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of December 1lst, you are
advised that investigation in the case of the late Pri-
‘vate Waljer T. Beach, Company uye 361st Infantry, has
thus far falled to determine the confirmed grave loca~-

‘tion of this soldier. Wnile it may ovong;nully become
necessary %o list this burial as " 1,4t is stild
under investigation which will Dbe continued as long as

any hope of identifying the grave can be entertained. %

Notation has been made of the desire of Mr. W. H.
Beach that the remains of his son be permanently interred
in the Awsrican Cemetery of the Meuse-Argonne, and should
the confirmed grave location of this soldier bhe registered
in this office, instructions will be issued for compliance

~with his request il practicable.

ol

,.
~

Yery truly yours,

/i/f . R. KRAUTHOFF,
4/,( Brigadder General, Q.M.Corps,
Acting Quartermaster General.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLy rEFer To @M 293 A-M
Beach Walter T (MA) July 7, 1932

Mrs E C Beach
Route 1
TLaudrum S C

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

Thig letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very. truly yours,

2 =T
) X\ CHAS. W..DIETZ #*
3 193] Cgptain, Q. My Cofps,
2 Encls. ] ABBiBtB.,(t},/ ’\

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR ‘10352 )0 ¥’
:" (Write answer here)

(8ign here) }njﬁﬁ_“ggzg 4 _Qﬁ/&gﬂk




' WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASVTVER GENBﬂAL
WASHINGTON

' . Agus .17, 193
Pty (A) M ‘ b

Llrd e D04 Beash,
-.‘(:;z'f;é; R
JBROTOM, Sa O

" Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
" the ecemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
. will not permit you to,make.g'pilgrimage during the year 1932.

' Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of .their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
"necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare, During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advariced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom,

. Your name 18 being placed on the list of mothers and
'widows who are aligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire 1o
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-

- quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may

be made for yous : '

For The Quartermaster General,

Very ‘truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain,.Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant.






WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN‘ REPLY REFER TO._.Q.M_.g_Q_S A":N[
Beach, Walter T. Pvt, (M-A) M June 11, 1931,

Mrs. Eo Co Beach,
Route #1,
Laudrum, S. C,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

Ag soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during

1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. é;”
&
Tor The Quartermaster General,
g
HUGHES,
Captaln, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°? )149 ¥
Write answer here

(0. . [Brock

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INREPLYREFERTO_QH_.zgg_A-L! October 10, 1930
Beach, Walter T. Pvt 1232 M

Mrs, E. C. Beach
Route #1
Laudrum, South Carolina

Dear ladam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended lha,y 15, 1938@.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blaiuks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no posta‘“r

l/ UA st ‘/ M/ % M/LQ/IZ ﬂl}/‘* IZA,ZO/ZA wt%& AU«/ 17574 ﬂﬂ LA /)}h

D 75 4
l, Do yeu desire to make this pilgrimage? h/o /@
2. Do you desire to meke the pilgrimage y
in the calendar vear 1931% Mo

3. TPlease give your age and state your |Age 7§ "

. ___health. N Condition of health /2oA _
4, Do you speak Enelish? ’_2/45723
5. What other lansauge do you speak? )/Lo». g

o)y "77, G, 7BLadl.

For The Cuartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

/

y HU*‘IES' ’

Encls: Captain, Q. IJ.._COI‘pS,\ = "?3
ket b Ass:Lstant.. 3 .
Amendment ;
Bonvelope

30/150



" WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER _Toﬂ 293 A-C

b 23 June 8, 1980«
Bouol, Waltor T . 1232 B :

Wipge Da Ce 30&01),
Route #k,
Laudrun, Se Co

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now heing made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It 1is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "Neo" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon ag you have answered the gquestion, please sign
your name and return this gheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
- which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire 1o make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMACE: DURING' THE ¥YBAR 193819 . 2. oo oo ..
{Write answer here}

# “{Sign herei~
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WAR DEPARTMENT \/
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v repLY reFer To QM 293 A-C October 7 , 1929,
Beach, Walter T. 1232 M

Mrs. Ee Cs BeaCh,
Route #1,
Iaudrum, Se Co
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages.aré to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widowe who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanke left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1.-béryoumaégg§éq£6”ﬁake ih{é-ﬁilgrimagé~if'éliéible?| (Yes) : _V(NO)cji/zj
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage '

in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No) ()
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- Cjt/
___tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) J

\/ / e aeell ‘Hoalth 150¢r~o/‘~—

4, Please give your age and state of\hééltﬁQVfbji ;‘(Yearsf74§1600d) (Poor)

: : English - (YGS)MO)
A jOther language

(Specify language spoken)

PN
7/

&
L4

5. What language do you speak? cgm

For The Quartermaster Genmeral, | |79\ )\~

Very truly yours,

f

R‘Q\ : "‘T ﬂf}\ A 0 "

Encl, (JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q, M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN repLy rRerer To QM 293 A-C

m
i

malte

‘.n.

enr‘.
G

Oz
Yol

1:

Mrs. Es C. Beach,
B

Route #1,

Lanags 3
Laudrum, S.C.

Dear “adam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gservice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who C}4/2?

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section,4wo£‘the en-

closed Act, give her na \&&iﬂ~dbg Q\d
relationship in the s Op]*ﬁi

83 W
AL
\7’ REEH \}VQ’% ~dé'-w—‘
3., If survived by a wi onquﬂhar‘ 8 %h ‘9 755 D J
desire to make the ?%grlmiggﬁh mv 7L &y, CZ/)71_ (7‘{,4?{1*4
N

I N

For The Quart m@gter Generai »
/ / (;Tr . ? \ e P < ;
K, V L AN »\‘\ O~
ery truly yours, AN
{
2 Incls. \) JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps

Envelope Assistant.



Q WAR DEPARTMENT :Q
FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN | 5

WASHINGTON

N REPLY rerer To QM 295 A-C
_Doaoch; Welter T June 2 1929.

m.l Ev c. Mh'
Boute #’u.
mm. 8.Cs

( Wmmv\

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March £, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

1ate poivate Walter 2. Bomok, Cosli, 3608 Mf. whwse remins are now interred
invkhe Meuse Argome /merism Cemstery, Romagresscus-ldontfaucon, Mouse, Frences

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has esince re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major! Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.




. \WAR DEPARTMENT @&

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

|N REPLY REFER 1o QM 293 A-M

Doach. Vialter T (¥A) July 7
\ ulx > N2
lirs B ¢ Bo‘ch j ] ]-Jt_.\s,
Route 71
Dear Madam: Lewdrun § ©

: The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, ae amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the yeare 1920, 1931, 1032 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces Who were lost
or buried at sea Or whoge remains are interred in Europe.

, your attention ig particularly invited to the fact that this ig the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
nentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance %0 make a trip in
1933 you will receive no pvenefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government ©O make a money allowance to any mother oOF widow who

does not.choose'to make the pilgrimage.

1T IS REQUESTED THAT you GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY You
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP: AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

in order to agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made bY this office soveral months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or vNo" or vUndecided" in the blank space
following the question. Wnen you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheeb in the enclosged addressed envelope which requires no postage- PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, a8 it is egsential that the information be in this office promptly ..

Thisg letter ig being gent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1632. There 18 enclosed & eircu-
1ar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
5 Enels. Assistant.

po YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILCRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR Ik S A AT L SO
(Write enswer here)

(Sign herE)wm,,ﬂ_,;,_mw,,ﬁhwwwwmww”M"
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WAR DEPARTMENT
' OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

X WAS}HINGT'ON . :
Y hagast 179, 1b:ﬁ;

Mrs, F. 04 Bonoh,

ante' #13

L\Audml P j » CH

Dear Madam: -

Recelpt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter

) forWarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
9 the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
““willinot permit you to make & pilgrimage during the year 1932,

S

Competent personnel will be provided to.care for the
mothere and widows from the time of their arrival in New York

i until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other

necbssities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will

" be done for your care and welfare, During the summers of 1930

and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made

' the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed-on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire t0
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it ie re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asglistant .
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

I: REPLY REFER TO%&A.I{
Beach, Walter T. Pvt. (M-A) M J 11
une 11, 1981,

¥rs, Ees Co BOach,
Route #1,
Landrum, 8, C,

Dear Madam:
now being made for conducting pilgrimages
cemeteries in Burope under the provisions

9. a8 amended.

Arrangements are
during the year 1932 to the
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 192
mmodations, reservas
he summer of 1932
than August 1st of this year.

¢ the question below by writing
d" in the blank space

atisfactory acco

To agsure proper and 8 - A
quired during v

tions for steamship trangportation re
must be made by this office not later
It is therefore desired that you answe
either of the words "Yes", "No", OF {Undpaide

following the guiestion.
)
@ s, :
: As Boon ag v, have ansvered the quesvion, please sign iy
name and returé;*his hggi o the enclosed addressed envelope iﬁlih
» o LTS $ ntial.
requires no " as a prompt reply 18 es8se
Pié;agekr Do not delay,
T ; A 1 gligible mothe
I mgis 1§§§er 18 being sent to al. ° the Governm
@ a Ppilgrimage at the expense ot

1930 an i
and are:got méglng the journey in 1931.

rg and widows
ent during

@
ﬁ?r The, Quartermaster General
’..:; °

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assgistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
Write answer here

Sign here



s og v N ol . s ; .
: : 'E NJS»_A-L SO ThaSCr NS \ f00tpbor 1_0, 1930 -
" Beach, VWalter:T. Pvt 1232 M : HrliM b

Pl

Mrs. E. c.'BoAch
Route #1 | » .
Laudrum, South Carolim" s

_ | A reply has not been recelved to off;ce letter of recont
date relat;we to the pilgrimage to the. cemeteries of Burope, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2 1929 as amended Lay 15 19.,_.

'l’he records of this offzce show that you are b6 '
of the decsased veteran hamed above and in order that pla Wbe
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, 1t e requested you
answer the followlng questions by £illing out thd blanks left therefor -
and return the letter to this- office 1in the onclosad envelope which

e 3 requires no postage. : _ 4

v I)o you def'ire to mike tho pilgrimaﬂe ,', t |
___.n 1h9_calondar year 12818

3, FHose give your age and atate your Ago

g Jo st : Q.ml.‘n.en_ai_hﬂﬁl_h______._
. .&.L._MEE.J%W , PSS, USRS ; Wibcr v
5} 1 ] , . : — - R

Por Tha Quartermaster Goneral;
Vory truly yours,

o A. D, HUGHRS,

8 sptain, Q. M. Gor

Jot‘ qP l;platant. i
dmoy dnont ;
Envelope

20/150



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

PR ———

N rerLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
POTAN gt A ¥ June’ 6, 1980,
Boaelh, Welter T - 1232 W

Mras a°Cs Beach,
Route #1,
LCUdl'U.lQ, SsCas

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1831, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
py writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

esgential.

This letter is being sent to all mothere and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire 1o make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 o PRGN i
(Write answer here}

(Sign here)



' WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY RErER To QM 293 A—C, October n o 1929.

Beach, Walter T. 1232 M

lirse Eo Co BQBOh,
Route #1,

Laudrum, S. C. -
Dear Ma&am:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of membsrs of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviee at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
tories, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires. that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you anewer the following
questions by filling out the blanks ‘left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire‘té make this piigrimage if eligible? (Yes) - (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

2 Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health. (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (Xo)

5. What language do you gpeak? Other languagse
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act ; Major, Q, M, Corps,
Enve Lope Assistant,



, WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
p888™ R | September 4, 1929,

Ursas Bs Cs BOﬂCh'
Route #1, :
Laudrun, S.Cs

Dear Madams

The records of this office do n&t ingacats that a reply has been

- received to our communication dated nary 1.29making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the encloged envelope which requires no postage?

Write answere in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

PR S T ——————— AR S e

8. If survived by a widow or mother does she
_rAdesire 10 @gggrthe pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very /truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress \ Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.



: : WAR DEPARTMENT Y
Y ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE‘

WASHINGTON

v rerLy reren To QM 293 A-C
Ponsh, Walter %. : June ‘9,,1929.

Mres E. C. Boaoh, | !
m‘ #1, 4 ) ; \\ \\.
Iaudrum, 8.C, » . %

Dear Madam: . A N

( A Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an ‘Act of i
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemgteries®. ‘

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late private Walter T. Bewoh, CoslM, 561st Inf. whose remains are now interred
innkhe Meuse Argomne Mmerican Comwtery, Romagne-sous-iontfaucon, Mouse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by ‘& widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, tO
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in ordér that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived ﬁy a widow who has since re-
married it ie requested that a statement to that effect be made.

Tor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
for The Quartermaster Ceneral,
Very truly yours,-
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Bnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant .



THE.BAI\IK OF LAI\IDR%M

() LIABLE"
L DRECE H.B.CARLISLE,PRESIDENT

J.S.CARPENTER. Vice-PRESIDENT
CAPITAL $ 25,000.00 ROY P.WHITLOCK,VICE-PRESIDENT

SURPLUS $25,000.00 R.H.BRADY,CAsHIER
S.A.COPELAND.AssT. CASHIER

LANDRUM, SOUTH CAROLINA

12/7/1926 ,4f€“%$a>\\
(DEC 9 1926 )
Navon o 2

Mr. D.K, Mitchell,Major Q.M.C. Assistant
Washington,D.C,

Lbear Sir:-

Please accept for mydelf and wife and brothers and sisters
of the 1atqﬁﬂg;;g§_2¢T§gggg,our heartfelt thanks for the enclosures
of Q.M. 295 A-C contalning the photographs of the grave of our son
agd bgother Walter T, Beach and the other informstion contained
therein,

Very truly and very respectfully yours,

o

N L,
ANy 82 LT X6 William H. Beach |
: : <ULIYE]) \® } : |
N s 3 . 7
Landrum,S,.C. \M. g " 1 ;
R#L, X Ly e
2N ® oy \cz‘y\_i
o] \i
y -~ 'v;,’f

LANDRUM, THE GATEWAY TO ”THE LAND OF THE SKY.”” ELEVATION 1063 FT.




QM 293 A-C
alter 7, Pvt. . October 25, 1926 .

William H. Beach,
Route 1,
-Landrum, S. C. -

Dear Sire

PWith further reference to letter from this office dated August

17th, 1926, The Quartermaster General deelres that yon be informed that

the Furopean Office reporte that the body of your son, the late Private
Walter T.Beach, Company M, 38lst Infantry, was permanently buried, September
14h 1926 in Grave 25, Row 12, Block G, Msuse-Argonne American Cemetery,
Romagne-soue-Montfancon, Department of Meuse, France.

This cemetery contains approximately 14,000 American dead. It
is situated near the small town of Romagne~sous-Montfaucon, in the Depart-
ment of the Meuse - about 45 kiloweters from Verdun and 260 kilometers
from Paris. The gravsa of our soldier dead will be marked by white stone
erosses, (or the Star of David for the Hebrews), bearing the soldier's name,
rank, organization, State and date of denth, and perpetually maintalned by
this Government in a manner befitting the last resting place of our heross.

As reguested in your letter of August 1lth, 1926, there are in-
closed herewlth two photographs of the grave of Private Beach. Also, a
card showing the permanent cemetery location of his grave, which you no
doubt will be pleared to retain.

VYory trply'yOuro,

' P.K.MITCHFLL, yi
_!/’A HOJOX'.Q.M-C., LN f‘ ‘J‘(l’
3 inols. 7 - Aseistant. "

Incle.l & 2 - 2 pnotgu:

" J-card. ek i ‘ S



. ljeuse~argonn er.Cemetery, #1232,
STATIONRonegneYSous~Lientfancon(ieuse ),

. I'rance.,
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _Sept.l8t,1926.

G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

REPORT OF D!SINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy foﬁnd ﬁpqn{ékhuéation of body
1. Name. BEACH, Walter T, . Mo} 7 1O. Name . . __ ‘oW o8 ___________________________
o T g 11. No. 2“9295* ___________________________
0 B SOOI 0 e\ R ol 12 FRaniGe T 0 ol AL NN
4. Org-.____c.q,__;;a-;z;;;ljéj;__;;;::_,_-M______v-a_ .......... 13. Org ______
SRV Ugemey/ e o S L L S0 P I - N 0 N D
B C D T A , r W e (D)3DB: gt T A S
Gr, 2, near cross road, in Bois de :
cue Gheppy (leuse), 1! 8Td A Discrepancy found upon disinterment .
T=R71,
7.‘ GrravepNo A sy udeli gl Sech it SN IorEiGraves Noj dal LI s S C/CAM S
BES et i Rl . oo % 16,4 PUoG At M R T G Ak
DR Wi A e RIS b DT 17. Do discrepancies.
18. Cemetery . A R T T ) 19. -Commune or town  GCheppy = .. ... .
20LMDEpIEMOrCotnLy My Molise e . .o 21 SR Coln Ry Praneg . L L0 bl WiEse
L2 ANGHRISIHA g REREC 0 d e liN o M SN e e b 8 e e .t SN S 0 0
23. Disinterred (Date)June 30,1926, .. By o . oo RAWINY 20100, 40 el -,

24. Inscription on grave marker: HNONne.

Name o8 il v 90 LRESRAEENE 0 ey 0 0

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker?

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail).
708 sand TOP read "walter I. Beach,U.3.i." Reverse "2292964".

L i LT S S ol AL M tcbeltiol adcb? A IR LS 28 A
Tield shoes §ize BEE, T e o

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared "with G.R.S. records
quoted above? ___Serial number on TOB and TOP read "22929b54".

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: DateJuly 3,1926, By James lcGourty.

31. Casket )jealed by ... Jdames MeGourty.

7 Jl—
- -Jame s MZ)ui’t T e (T""l 5 -4 <

/Ij;,gn-axbur"e of Bmbalmer, (Supervisor)

£



SHIPMENT. . (Show actual marking of box.)  Box No. (=57172

32. Designation of body:

Neme SES KGR OIEIWE Toe il T MUIN" o) L R L ) Serial No,. 2291483 .5 430
Rank______ Pyt g W G R Organization_ . | Uo. K, o618t Infq" S iieiw atoe s 1o
33. Consigned to: A
Name of Permanent Cemetery. ‘___-:_::'-,;R,L_L,_g-_A__r__z;t;.;__,"_t__c-_k_lo_-_J:_-;’-L-_.‘;__=;;ﬁa.,;.@_:_sf_g_»».§:_
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)August 28th\‘i§26. 5 By_‘Jggr;_;e_s‘__‘ga_c_gc_)}_l_Jg'_i}_y_- _______
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correctf
36. Remarks
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (bate)

38.

39.

40,

41.

42,

43,

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

Ay ~

To point of Concentration

Convoyer

By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery __ = R N e T e N el T
(Name)
\GONVOYer. . .ty I8y i gl TS SignatunetShi pping @R Rl e rii s
Received: - Date prod o aze amess ik Seee BN o UG T e SO eteein bt L A SRS SIS
G.R.S. Representatlve ________________________________________________________________________________________________
Rointernediiie, . il oW S | September l14th, 1926,
. (Date)
Grave No, Iwenty-five (26), .~~~ = §oakidd Block G
2510 Ssmememvmmman Row T 9_3,?_9___(__1_?_) ___________________________________
G.R.S Representatlve Z ?I’Z/
............. I§""“‘i"?ift’ UG FF DLy el og i
Carotaker.
e - Qi




‘ Meuse-’u@im \me Cem@iery #1252.

g ~ Tty 2
G. R. S. Form. No. 16=-A Place”?m&ﬁ‘nﬂ gous Monel xggon (J(}USC)

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ... suly 51925

A= THA T Ve e ! =+ Q%‘:: Sy A y
1. REMAINS OF BEAGH, VWalter To SERIAL NUMBER.._VSORROMNS o0 55
RANK Prla e ORGANIZATION Coe il 361gt Tufy .~
2. Disinterred (date): Jvms 3@,1926. From (give complete location) : Gre @ nsar eross.
7 p 3 n ¢ > 88
poRfeIlniBody dWeDRIpIp Verdun | Fast 508449 North 271
two, ]
BN GO 1) R RN (T 111 , Yty
Gesse
S. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) : Peenty~£ive {85),
September 14th,1926. - Block G,Row 12,Meuge~Argonne Amer,Cemetery,

- ROMAENE =80 ua*ifontfaucon(liieuses ) , France... ..
; : GR3 case,casket,sheet !
By : Grou«8.5heild, Caretaker, UniGRSI+,RQUMC.in E. Natureof reidBaBlanket.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : Buried 5 feel
degp in OD Us wniform, wrapped in blanket, field shogs 8EEe Flssh decomposad,

i skelaton disarticulateds

5. (@) ldentification tags : Buried with body ?.........¥ag. -..On grave marker ? Pgg, - yage - -
708 and TOP read "Walbker T, Bgach U.s.m_.x Revarse 2292954,
(6) Other means ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
_gollar ornaments USNi ard 361 crogs rifles M burieds No effectss AL

6. What does examination of hody show asregards the following identifying items ?
(@) Height (actual measurement)... Bgte. Bt B .

(b) Weight (estimated) Medimm bomed =~

(¢) Hair—Color i e
lentit:\' DQ
Characteristics ... Do

(d) HAr onMase = Color ol sl ‘Do

| Loecation T

(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) . £4.< '}Ione-»-visibla- e

22 23 24 25 26 o7

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time ol casualty) #1,36,17,32 wuep s #8

. laf% clavical fractweds . 0000 IR, 13,14,18,19,20,29,3) v

; £9 GF {90 a0

7. Disinterment )7% ;

supervised by G Ul t. . fo 2ol Approved YA ZZLLL 17T (X ¢/zeAA
AT ! JAIGS MG GOIRTY
Z?’%:;ji}. g2 € mai’li'.ﬂg“ Investigatops -

8. Reburial 4,}19 7 P7 ¥V g )’[4”
<unervised by fo (S P o APDEO VO B TR L s PP
=upc l\,l\("'v(l‘]"i_w%’,ﬁ;hhﬁild, g Appre i o

Ny O ————— U el (Tilicy

i |



~_ INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body. ] ' )

1. Show soldier's name, serial numbergpank andorganization,and by wolim disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. 4 :

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
“which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, etc.

. 4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was criginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be jas complete as
possible. ) ’

t 2 t < 2
5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker

by reporting ¢ Yes ™ or'‘“ No .

-
¢ - . >

(b) State whether or not hody appears to have bheen a hospital case. Were any identilying
articles found/in or on hody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is.thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the ‘hody will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important rand should be filled "in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to he accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line’ in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are larranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bic.l,lspids
{chewing teeth); and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridee
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found. )

MISSING TEETH ... . ... All teeth missing through previous y

extraction (nnt,htlm.\'(s fractured or ‘ TOOTH MISSING
it | displaced by recent wounds) should A 2 (QUIRLTISSING
. be sceratched out, thus : ;‘.’4“
L

CROWNED TEETH ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus ’

: ‘ ; ; GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK . . . . Block in solid the crown of tooth (label by GOLD BRIDGE
gold bridge,goldand porecelain bridge)
thus : '

D
( 5 e SILVER FILLING GOLD FILLIN

FILLINGS .. ... . Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILUEG
possible (block in and label gold, ) GOLD FILLING
Silver, cement), thus : ; :

... g
TARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline location and size ol ecavity,
shade in thus : )

. DENTURES (PLATES) . ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp ™

- Show name of person supervising the disintorment and, the name and ditde of vhe-person
APProving sSanme, A

! 8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same. : '



HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE. Q.M.C.. IN EUROPE

IN REPLYING OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE.
PLEASE ADDRESS: 20 RUE MOLITOR '

CHIEF., AMERICAN GRAVES

REGISTRATION SERVICE,

FILE NO.

293. Beach, Walter T., Pvit.

PARIS. FRANCE
October 6, 1526«
[
Subject: Photogreph of grave.
To3 The Quartermaster General, Washington, D.C., UsS.A.

1. In compliance with the instructions conteined in your lst
Indorsement deted August 17, 1926, file No. 293. A-C, Beach, Welter T., Pvi.,
e photograph has been taken of the grave of the late Private Walter T. Beach,
Co. M, 361st Inf., whose remains permanently repose in Greve 25, Row 12,
Block G, Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, et Romagne-sous-Montfaucon (Meuse),
and two prints are forwarded herewith,

F. W. Van D
&, Encls. Colonel, Q.M. Corps,
“4Phd¥ographs . Chief,
= q,‘
&
S




293, BM}O:L, Valter T«, Pvte

OQctobor 6, 1926 «

Subject: Figtograph of gruve.
Tos The Quartermastor General, Washington, D.C,, U.8,A,

ils In vompliance with tho inetructiens contedned in your lst
Indorsement duled August 17, 4886, f1lo No, 3084 4eC, Beach, Walter Ta, Prie,
'@ photograph has Lewen itakeu of the greve of the lats Privete Welter T, Beach,
Co. i, 30det Inul., vhoss rauuing pormunestly reposo in Gruve 25, Row 12,
Blouk G, HougosAlgdane Americon Caavtory, at Romagno-sougellontfancon (Mouse) .
and two'prints are forvarded hormﬂth;

‘prvxl

Fa W. Van Duyne,
Colonel, Q.M. Corpe,
Chiaf.




O-«;J
QM 293 A-C
Beach, Walter T. Pvt, 1st Ind.

War Dept.,CQMG, Washington,D.C., August 6, 1926--To the Chief, American Graves
Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Furope.

1. Identification of the remains of the late Private Walter T. Beach,
2291433, Co. M, 36lst Infantry, is confirmed by this office. The body 1s to
remain buried in France.

ik

2. With reference to paragraph 4 of basic letter, The Adjutent
General reports that they have no record of the serial number 2292954, snd that
the correct serial number for Private Beach ie 2291433,

By order of The Quartermaster Genersls

g .
/) . 0 r\\
¢

{""fw\’:"Cf‘f"“@

\

X == _ =18 ‘\ g
d/f P F. H.POPE, 0, SN L2
Colonel,Q.M{C.,/ AECE e\

{ §

Hald g y &
Assistant. [ 140 ,fh’,‘[/T gﬁ"*a\
\f' ’4“ Ry AN :‘ i //" 2 4

g )

Y}\' \‘\ - L] “'1““*.‘-"

X

293 Beach, Walter T 2nd Ind.

e

HAqrse A.GeR.S., Q.M.Co in E., 20 rue Molitor, Paris, France. Sept. 17,
1926, Tog The Quartermaster General of the Army, Washington, D.C.

le With G.R.S. Forms 114-A, 16-A and 1-A covering permanent
concentration of the remains of this late soldier in Grave 25, Block G,
Bow 12, Cemetery #1232, Romagne-sous-lontfaucon, (Meuse).

2. A photograph of the grave of this deceased has been
directed made in complience with instructions in 1lst Ind., your office,
dated August 17, 1926,(File QM 293 A~C Beach, Walter T., Pvt.), and two
prints will be forwarded immediately following receipt of the film at
these Headquarters.

(4w

¢ ;v:
: './E;iqls.
. "Forms 114-A, 16~

Lond




HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE QM.C., IN EUROPE
IN REPLYING OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE. ‘
PLEASE ADDRESS: 20 RUE MOLITOR
CHIEF. AMERICAN GRAVES

REGISTRATION SERVICE.

FiLe no—29 3 Beach, Walter T, PARIS. FRANCE.
July 17, 1926

<%

Subject: Recovery of Remains.
Tos The quartermaster General, lunitions Building, Washington, D.C.
l. Forwarded herewith is GeR.S. Form 16-A for the remains of

Pvt, Walter T. Beach, 2291433, Coe. M, 36lst Inf., recovered by the Research
personnel of this office,

f‘\

- ,".,""*
A

2 Dental information on file here agrees as to teeth missing -
before death.

3o No persmal effects were found with remains. 6

on peg which reads "2292954" whereas C.R.0. card here shows it as "2291433".

4, Attention is invited to serial mumber on tag on body and tag ;
Correct serial number is|requested. Dﬁa”.‘.k,

W2 4

b« These remains are being held in the Meuse-Argonne mortuary .
pending receipt of advi from your office as to confirmation of identific- (»
ation and disposition. ; _
{

|

o

' Form 16=A, 7/3/26, V7 S QN /3¢ Chief.
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3/

VR i ,/,7//" Q4 293 A-C ' -

pear Bir:

Bunch) Malpas P2Pes, 0 C U kdgust 22,1925,

S Mr. ®illias . Beach,

Routa 1,
Landran, 8. C.

The Cusrtermaster Gensral deelres that receipt be acknowledged of

‘ your letter of the llth instant, and to thank you for your wor is of apyrecla-
‘tion of ths work performed by the Department in conmectlon with the case of
. your son, the late Private Walter T. Beach, Company M, 3Glst Infantry.

You are informed that there is no sppropriatvion Dy the Government
for photographing the permanent American cemeterles or sectlons of the
‘cemeteriés in Burope. However, thé Chiof, Awericsn Graves Regletratlon
Service, Q.M.C., in Burcpe, has been maliing some photographe of the pérmansnt
graves of our saldler Aead with suppliss left by the American Eed Cross wien
they wore engaged in photogruphing the original graves of the soldiers. 4 .
letter has thersfore been sent, this date, to the Europsan 0ffice with dirscticons

‘to make a photograph of the grave of Private Beach, if there supplies are stili

available, Also, to submit a complete report of the interment of the body of

_your son. These will be eent to you as so0n as recelived.

Very truly yows,




QM 293 A-C
Beach, Walter T. Pvt,

lst Ind.

War Dept.,OQuG anhlngton,D.C.,Augunt 17, 1926-~To the Ghiof American Gravoa -

Regligtratlon Service, Q.M.C., 1na Furope.

1, Attention is lavited to paragraph 3 of bnhia letter.

o

A complste

report of the final burial of Private Walter T. Béach, Company M, 36lst Infantry,

will be furnished this of fice.

if the photogranhic suppnlies are still avnilable,

Also, & photograph will be made of the grave,

. -
-

2. Reference is made to lst indorsement from this office dated August !

éth, 1926, regarding the ldentification and disposition of the body.

By order of The Quartermaster Generals

1 incl.
of1=t. Auga17/26

¥. H. POPE, -
Colonel,Q.M.C.,
Assistant.

O oo

f

Lo

PP




The Bank of Landrum
Landrum, S. C.

8/11/1926
Mr.F.H.Pope
Col.Q.M.C.
Assistant.
Washington, D.C. Re: QM 293 AC Beach, Walter T.Pvt.
Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of your communication of the 6th inst. relative to
my deceased son, Pvt. Wlalter T. Beach, and notice with pleasure thatthe body
of my son has been recovered from an isolated grave in Bois de Cheppg, Commune
of Cheppy, Dept.of Meuse, France.

As previously advised through Congressman McSwain of the 4th Congress.
District of S.C. it is my desire to have the remains of my son interred in the
Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery.

When this has been done I shall be very grateful if your department
will favor me by sending me a complete report of his interment, showing in as
much d&tall as possible the exact location of my son's grave; also should your
department be in possession of a photograph of that section of the cemetery in
which the body of my son shall be interred, it will be greatly appreciated if you
will furnish me with a photograph. In future years some of my posterity may
desire to visit France and the grave of ny son, and this would aid materially
in locating the grave.

Pkaase be assured of the heart-felt gratitude of the writer for the
kind assistance your dept. has ever heen ready to render me in my bereavement.

with kind regards, I am
Yours very truly

Wm. H. Beach
Landrum, S.C. R41.

(covy)



QM 293 A-C :
\Beach, Walter T. Pvt. : hugust 6, 1926,

Rev. Eugene V. Bronson,
336 N. 7th St., ‘

Richmond, Calif.
Dear Sir: |

Tho: Quartermaster General is plcased to 1n‘fc¥'m you that the Chief,
Aumerican Graves Registraticn Service, Q.M.C., in Burope, reperts the recovery
of the bodlies of the lats Privates Frank J. Pachmayr and Walter T. Beach,
from Bole de Cheppy, Commune of Chepvy, Department of Meuee, France. The
soldier's identificaticn tags were found c;n their bodies, also one of Private
' Béwh's tags woe found on a peg which marked his grave.
The Department desires to agaln express to you its appreciation

of your valusble gseistance in this important work.

Very truly yours,

y . FOH.POPE. A \
Vi Coloml,Q.u.cé, %\
. A Assistant. F 08 A
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s / AL A
.’/ ”/,,' R
J /‘f L& X
f
.";"
-~ :f"! '
R s e ¢
% ,:'.}'ﬁ‘ B, : '4 v
: %



QM. 293 A=C : i
Beach ‘Walter T, Pyt. i ; : August 6, 1928.

Mr. William H. Beach, -
.R.F.D, Route 1, Box 54,
- Landrum, S. C.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General is pleaned to intom you that the European
Office reports the recovery of the body of your son, the late Private Walter -
T. Bsach, Company M, 36lst Infantry, from an uolated grave in Bhis de Chcppy,
Commune - of Cheppy, Depmment of Meuse, France. One identification tag w..s
found on the body and one on the peg which marked the grave,

Private Beach's body is now in the mortury in ths Meuse-Argone
American Cemstary, Romsgne-sous-iontfaucon, D'vpnrtment of Meuse, France, pend-
ing receipt of dispoeltion advice from this office. The records contain a
letter dated December let, 1921, from Honorable J. J McSwaln, stating that
you desired the body perm;mently buried in the Meuse-Argonne Amrerican Cemetery.
- Instructions have therefore besn sent to the Chief, American Graves Reglstra- .
. tion Service,(.M.C., in Europe to bury the body of your son in this cematory.

_ Upon receipt of a roport regarding the permanent grave location,
you will be advised.

The Department is gratified that you have confided the remains of
your gallant son to his country's care. He will rest, forever, in the
besutiful Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery with his many comr.;don under the
flag in defense of shich he gave his young life and where the grave will bde
tenderly cared for by a grateful Wation, for all time.

Vsry truly yours,

F. H. POPE,
Fras kA, Colonel,Q.M.C., :
ek Assistant. @ecs
4&"4 ) . :)({,f{/\
Al llw 2 ;
oM & b ] .\_}51" { : (\)
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QV 293 A-C
Beach, Walter T. Pvt. 1st Ind.

War Dept.,OQMG, Washington,D.C., August 6, 1926--To the Chief, American Graves
Reglstration Service, Q.M.C., in Furope. '

1. Identification of the remains of the late Private ¥alter T. Beaeh,
2291433, Co. M, 361lst Infantry, is confirmed by this office. The body is to
remain buried in France. '

5. With reference to paragraph 4 of basic letter, The Adjutant
General reports that they have no record of the serial number 2292954, end that
the correct serial number for Private Beach is 2291433. '

By order of The Quartermaster Generals

¥.H.POPE,
Colonel,Q.M.C., -
Assistant. ct t(’s
: | e
k"(;)“)
» L' | i ./"” 75 td ;
i gjz—' Hdlog ‘du(."»' G 4
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COHPIIAEION -OF DISPOSITION FOF REMAINS DATA, .-« -

’ - o e e " Fik No. 47707
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Mamn onne AMe Cemeatary H12324
G. R. S. Form, No. 16-A Place sous lontigucon (Mlense)

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ... auly 5.1926.

BRELCH, Walter T : 0 22995t —
58Uy waLLCL Lie SERIAL NUMBER

; 2
2% 7; d o 2)
1. REMAINS OF

RANK Pvle ORGANIZATION (oe M 8613tuInty [ 0N Somel e ]
s Disintel’jréfd.(da»te); Jung.ﬁ@ 1926¢ From (give complete location) : Gr, € Redr crossy
og i ¥pols 4@ ufd"."?ﬁ-, - - 4. e AQ T o 2
Comme Cheppy (‘f’,au.;e“)*, Mgp Verdun i Bast 308449 orth 27le
t’f"O. St
By : Group ... S ST i 2 AL T
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
7
By EAGTEOUDMAE S e S ot s e Mk T TG Vot Ll . Nature of reburial .

)

deap in OD US miform, wrapped in blanket, field shoss 8EE. Flash decomposed
1 9 R 2 ]
eteB¥adeton. disartiiculated,s

> ol o LG . me Bur 1 3 fea
4. Report as to nature ol original burial and condition of body, upon disinterment : f" ied 3 feet
T

ot

(@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.... ... Yes -.On grave marker ? Pge ¢ yegs
TOB and TOP read "Walter T, Boach UsJess" Ravérsa “2292954",
e Ly . 9 .« . v \
(6) Other means ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks: | A Ry
. " A Gy,

\

_Gollar orngments UsHA and 361 cross rifles M buriede No affectde

6. What does examination of hody show asregards the following identifying items ?

q - ]
(@) Height (actual measurement).. Bate. 81 BNl o

(6) Weight (estimated) ha'?um L n‘ned
(€) Hair—Color .. ~ lious

Quantity ! DQ.

Characteristics Do
(d) Hair on face—Color . LN BTy (). aen

Location SRS WORELURE YRR

Quantity : Ll RN e, (S L R T

(¢) Permanent marks on body (cld sears, peculiarities,

or missing parts) Nong..visgible.

A ‘99 93 24 25 26 97

0,12,13,14,18,19,20,29,31 g¥
GP 30 GC

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) #1,16,17,32 MBD #E} #5 SeBau
, 9

:‘ ‘..,» ' -:,—e-,mal" 5 4

7. Disinterment
superyvised

Sl IN Js 1};
Bnvestigat

Approved : [CZgE
I 1 o /:_’._,;;.L‘d‘"

8. Repurial
supervised by Approved :



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted helow, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.. - ; 5

~ » > Q

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number,rank andorganization,and, l»\ wohm dl\mtcrrod and reburied.

. Give date and accurate information as *o location from which the body was disinterred
and t‘le group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
\\;hich made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, ete.

. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
bod\ was criginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be jas complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether ulcntmcauon tags were found buried with ])ody and on grave marker
by reporting ¢ Yes ™ or ““.No 3 '

(b) State whether or not hody dppears to have been a IIOspltal case.. Were any tidentilying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal offects, letters,” money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Items (¢) and (7) unider the holy description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart-is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to he accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are larranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cufting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
{chewing teeth), .and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any delormity of jwas found.

2

MISSING TEETH...... ... All teeth missing through previous
: . extraction (not those [ractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should

s ~  be scratched out, thus :
CROWNED TEETH . Bloek in solid the crown of tooth (label GoLp crown(&; PORCELAIN CROWN
& !d, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus :

GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK .. e Block in solid the erown of tooth (label | GOLD BRIDGE
‘ ; gold bridge,goldand porcelain bridge) J
; tlxus 5 3

SILVER FILLING GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS . oo Drany - filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, s GOLD FILLING
y si¥ver, cement), thus : y

% 4

G S

TARIES (CAVITIE?S) Outline location and size ol ecavity,
shade in thus :

O3

—CAVITY
DECAYED

DECAYED
DECAYED

DENTURES (PLATES) . Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
S ) retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word  clasp’
s ey 2 8 >
7~ ¢ & 5 £ 3 5

7.- Show name of person \upm\l\m“ the disinterment and ﬂm name and title

; of e person
approving same.

8. Show naine of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the verson approving
Sdine. i ‘



FILE NO.

GeR,S.FORM #135 ) AT
IDENTIFICATION OPINION OPINTON LA 192

CASE OF 7_&‘/’7, > WA @j_J A S e ) e
GRAVE . 2 i e A e sfotass .
DECTSTONL s s gl gl s Atioilens oo 38 @M;&_/

A/ :
DENTAL CHARTS AND PHYSICAL DESCRIPTIONS
CAMP " LOCAL _BOQARD FROM RELATIVES QF BODY
. AeDy
/Sl o33 mfA_
2 2/
N L Ay e N RPN
e M) 2 L
' 7
9 oA
W/
36 6C_—
J
HEIGHT
__WEIGHT
HAIR
SHOE SIZE
REMARKS 5
JIDENTIFICATION TAGS __
__Found on Body —..Found on Marker

i RPN N x o 2 —

/WM Cnonae st 20 8L/ ”

—OTHER IDENTTFYTNG MARKS .

i;ahd~unnb/ o= A es x732qp/1/’ };:uhud—ﬁét;

__ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA

Original burial of body QL’74' 2 95}52 7
17

Original burial of men

& Jeall-

Investigator f

Concurs:: APPROVED:

Officer in Charge.
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Beach, Talter T. 2,201,433

i (Surna (Christian‘name in full.) (Army serigzgimber.)
Prt. Co M 861 Inf. .

(Rank and org:nization.)

State your relationship to the deceased /‘/ /S F A L H £ /Q

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? __.__.Z_. E .S _____________________
N (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you Q
wish them interred in a nationdl Bémetery? 1 o . (Yesorno.), - - )

1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

70 LANDROM. . SPTRNBurGCo . SO,

(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express office.) sSC (Telegraph oflice.) Y C

wr H. BEACH L ANDRUM - LANDRUM

(Number and street.) , (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here) //: /.LL/AM 2 ’Lf! BEA c H S
L LD, [0 Besy L ANORUM & &

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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OM 293 A=0 -
'- Bsagh, Walter, T. Pvt. ‘ February 20, 1926.

SUBJECT: Investigation.

T0: Chief, American Graves Registration Service,
Q. M, C., in Europe.

- 1. Inelesed herewith is additicnal !nformation received from
former Cheplain Bugene V. Bronson, to be used in connection with the ine
vestigation in the cases of the late Pvt. Walter T. Beach, Co. M, 3€lst
Inf. and Prt. Frank J. Pachwayr, Hdq.Co. 363rd Inf. Reference is made
to your lotter of Jammary 13, 1926, 293 Beach, Walter T.

By order of The Quartermaster General:

C\ ¥, Af”\‘i." b ‘(‘\’"h‘-i 1 Ao “‘\‘fu ':' ! P % Ll " “DIHMON' Cs
_ fl W Major, Q.M.C., N 2
3 ‘incle. . M Assistant. S0 e
Inci.l-Let.0Oct.9/25 ]

" 2~sket -~

ch
" 3-Let. @ ).13/28

MallLED
FEB 88 1925
M, & R. BRANCMH

2 0, ML ca,




336 N. 7th St.,
Richmond, Calif.
Feb.11l,1926.

Quartermaster General
Washington, D.C.

My dear Sir:

. I an in receipt of your lstter of Feb. 1, 1926 (QM 293 A-C)
for (further information regarding burial place of Walter T. Beach and
Frank J. Pachmayr, and enclosing letter of Lt.Col.Wm.O.Smith,from Paris.

The map which you sent is "Verdun A. 199 Group" I used
"Voquois 5,215 Group." There may be no difference. The map reference
which I had given you as 08.5-70.0. It was evidently wrong, locating
the doubls grave in the open. After studying the map which you enclosed,
the best location that I can possibly give is 08.5-71.0. It is the dot
one inch belew the word "Cheppy". If the N.W.-S.E. dotted line to the left
of the wood Cheppy represents the road which I have in mind, then the place
where the Germans dug out the road is marked X, about 08.3-71.3. 1 de
not believe that I can give any more correct map resading after studying
the map.

One batallion of the 361lst Inf. was in the first line of ad-
vance at the "jump off" Sept.26,1218. I was with the troops which followed
3 hours later. I reached Epinonville Sept.27, after staying all night in
a dug out near Very. On the morning of Sept.28, my commanding officer,
Col.W.D. Davis, appointed me burial officer, and sent me back to the jumping
off place to being burying ths dead. The soldiers in the burial detail,
which were in the first line of advance, let me back by an entirely different
route than the one which I took. As we were back nsar ths starting place we
found and buried these two bodies. They were the first that I burled as the
map reading was new to me that may account for me giving a wrong reading.

I hope that the rsading which I now give is correct.

In answering the questions of Lt.Col.Smith, "will there be any
difference in ths road as it turns? I cananot recall any difference. "was
the highway in the woods, Yes. Not a wide road, either. No, it was not "the
mainhighwaybstween Vorennes and Avocourt."

I ar interested in this search, for I tried to be as careful
as possible in all of my reports. Would you please inform me after this
next search if my map reading this time is correct? The burial place was not
very far north of the German trench system, and evidently about where 36lst
and 263rd Inf. joined. I am interested and will be sorry if this map reading
ioes not indicate the burial place.

Very truly,
Fugsne V. Bronson,
Ex-Chap. 361st Inf.-21lst Div.



,/X _ﬁ - Paclmayr

m 293 A=Q,

Beach, Walter T, Prt., Co. M, 36lst Inf.
s Prank J, Hye C0s, 3637d Inf,

Feb. 1, 1926

Mr. Rugene V, Bronson,
m 'o "h “0'
Apartment 6,
Riohmond, Oalifornia.

Dear Bir;

. Referring to previous correspondence regarding the investigation
to looate the graves of the soldiers mentioned above, The quartermaster
Genera) desires your further assistance in the matter, For that reason
there are enclosed herewith letter and map received from the Chief,
American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.Ce, in Burope, and letter of
October 9, 1925, received from you.

It will be appreciated if you will study the emlosures carefully
and furnigh what additional information you are able to. Please use
the attached envelope as it requires no postage.

J
/

Very truly yours,

i
v - ; : Mdz é f
{ ,/’ 7(’),:. \L‘ Nar' Q.ll.ﬂ.. '\:I‘PR@
4 Mli. < ,.I‘I‘:;f'/ {” [,'; ! Aspistant.
letter 1/15/26 \ "4 ‘t,éa RS
letter 10/0/25 A0 QT A
e BT

i
{






/. 29% Boachy “alter D. SRS RPN S o Do BT St
Vw293 Poohagr, Brawk Je 0008 AR R "‘ng-y"1;3,‘){.;1,9@'..;'“ :
4 pTx : K ’ 3 0 s Vi o i ‘. 3 ‘I> e .5;{ : ..:.‘“
‘ G o G PIRRAN BN s ot Rt

Subjeats Oases of Pyh . Talter 7. Heboh, Coil, G618%. me. v ond Pys lrank gy o b

Paohmayr, HqsCos, B609rd Ing, (Graves Unlooated)s .

LOs L i The n;i,unrtomhs'ter Gex;qi-all, mni'uonu Biailﬂiﬁg.‘ﬂq@kmg?iu@;é n.c.

Indareoment of ootober 16, 1925 (£1la it 295 A=0, Beach, Valter fe),ion .
letter of thic office dated september 8, 1928, fNurther goargh wus made for - ‘
tiie remalns of the above named scldlere,  Toport of Investliator ’f‘f-n?f‘?t‘«’_:..l“,‘“’;’:

1. Based on add1tfonal burial nformasion furniched With your lot

A 8000nd investigation of ‘the report of burial of the above montioned - |
decoased smrioan saldiers by Chaplain Bronson fa tled of any results. ‘
: "the additionsl information from Chaplein Bronson contained in M“’,«“‘w iR
~ datod Ootober 9, 1926, La not suffilent to looate these graves, The ' -
Bols de Cheppy is about 3 kilomptors wide and four kilomters long tmd.
has very many roads whielh have always becs in this woode, benides a preat

number o f nilitary roede and paths made by the Gormans. : R Y

"His letter states that romaine are buried. as the end ,0f @ road Just
.boyond where the road turneq swa if the road oontingsd 1% would have gone
over the graves, That the vomd that  turns is in the path of the J6let Ing,

+Also that this 6po% L8 & short distunse south: of whera tho ermons Gug up
' the highway and carried sway the dirt, It is suggentod. that the onolosead
Vordun 4 map be forwarded to ‘%he Chapialn for hlm to maxk near woat part

- Of ‘the woolls this roadway is located. Invest lgator has no information as
%0 Just wnat part the 361wt Inf. Sook at the start of tha drive, omiy that
the J6lst was on the right flank wiien the division took Lplonvilles %
might bo well t5 sall the Chaplain’s attention to the ske toh he sent.

"The direetion of the 91st Division in this drive was north by a trifle
vest, almost dlreatly north, Now i the Chaplein uss Tfollowing in the path
0f the 36let Infantry W must have boen going north. The sketoh ahuwe o
road coming from the west and then turning direotly north with the graves
at the south amd of the north ama Bouth highway. 7ill shere he any differ- .
onoe in the road as 1t twne? Notise sketoh - Lopd west to east and yonde
Hay south and gorsh. For the information of the Mmvostigator, will the
Chaplain explain if there was any difference 1u this rosd, as 1t may help
t0 locate the road mmtioned. Yas' the highway where the Gornans dug up
and oarried away the dirt and which 1s mentioned in the latter by the
Chaplain, in the woods, or does he mean the main highway between Voremnés
and Avegour §¢" \ :

s letter from forwer Chaplain Bronson dnted (oSober 9, 1925, above




2ssnoaon.mztet-m SIS T et '
%~293 vaohmayr. Frank ds | letter to QG 1/13/26 comt'ds -

: roferred 0, is herewith retumod nuﬂ 1% is resommonded smue be rolerred ) him. -
in cmnestion with his sketoh thereom and the enclosed map, with rdquest for the
additional information desired. ' If Same can ho obtained and tha encloaod mp ‘
and 1ottar retumod, far thor soarch wnl he mldlo. e

d % Wme DaSmith,
s e e Ty ‘% Liout.Col..Q.u.Gonm,
2 encls. \ 'A:“QQ 96‘ Lo Ohiaf.
- letter 10/9 28, BaVa Bronsao® e
l&ap. ! Ci “q » 7,./ \')“ '
: / ’ 'i‘m\-\'\'c



V' $2,291,433, was inducted April 26, 1918, at Seattle, Weshingtong

b a0l
1ot Tndy 4 : ww;mﬁh o/s

hur Department. Ao G e October 21, 19256= To The Quartermaster
General. $

1. The records of this of2ice show that Walter T. Beach, -

. assigned tb Company M, 361st Infantry; killed in action September
26, 1918; buried September 28, 1918, at Bois de Cheppy, Map Vaguois,
(Verdun 5) 0845- 7040 1:10 0004215 Groupe des Canevas de Tir, Grave
- Nos 2. Mark: Name Peg 1. T, Mobiligation dental chart shows: miuin;
teeth right upper 8, lcwer 8; lert upper 8, lower 8. ;

The followong are names and addresses of two sergeanta and - ‘
two sorporals who served in Co. M. 361st Infasitry, at the time of the  °
gsoldier®s death: :

Sergeant Frank V. VanValkonberg. 1519 South 3rd Street,
¥t, Vernon, Washington. >
Sergeant Julius D. 0'Dell, 407 Silver St., silvertong rogpus.vv:
Corporal Hollis R. Wood, 3541 Marmion Way, Los Angel , Cality
Corporal John M. Sala, R, Ps D. Nos 4, Box 219, Stocﬁaon. caur

~\ S e

O

Chablain ¢ report not found of record. ) t;"r~7m

26 Attention is 1nv1tod to the inclosed copy of affidav\\*gf
Gust G, Melliea. : S

By order of the Secretary of War:

‘ /(S;).LL: .'\ » u\'»\lu)
O RN R
1 incl, : __UCIJECP») ¢ Adjutant General.
affidavit. L g 20
A, Gaa. :;"’ h
‘ A e e B
C 38
Pt 293 A0, YO ﬁad md.

yar Tepsrtment, O, Mton. Rov. 18, 1926 -~ To Ghief, Americon
Graves Registretion Service, QulCe, in Baropd, 20 rue uolitor. myis,
(16 ‘ame), ¥rance.

Lritiag attention o presoding imdorsement ant emcloswrs.
By ower of The Quartermostor Geberal:

e RDIEON,
: : MOI‘. Q.M.O.. 4 ~WPR
1 imol, -/ Anplotant.

reper ¥

9
4




Q293 50
Beach, Walter, T. Pvt,
2291433, Co. M, 36lst In?. _ Cot. 16, 1028,

'SUBJECT: Investigation.

TO:. The Adjutemt General,
Washington, 'D. C.

: 1, To essist this of fice in en investigation being.institirted.to
locate the grave of the soldier named above, it is requested that you
furnish as much of the following informetion, es poesible:

() Local Boord and Mobilizetion dentel cherts,

(b) Any comredes stetements on file ae to the desth
and buriel plece, :

(c) Places of death and burisl, if of record,

(d) Cheplain’s burial report,

(e) Nemes and eddrésses ofy Sergesnts and 8 Corporals

(now living) who were in Co. M, S6lst Inf. at time of
death of Pvt. Beacgh.

For The Quertermaster General:

iR Rannived A G O.. 06T 171925 L.¥.REDIBTON,
A ‘ Major, Q.M.C.,
Assistant,

'25/2&0/ARK




Beach, Walter T. Pvte.

Co. M; 36lst infantry
Home address:; Landrum,S.C.

(a) Informant states that he saw the man after he was hit.He was hit
by shell fragments in the head on the 26th df September 1918 in the
forenoon.

(b) Informant saw the man after he was hit.,

(¢) The ground was held.

(d) Death was not instantaneous.

(e) Informamt kmew him by the name of "Beach".

(f) No other man in the company Efx or battalion by the same name.

(g) Informant states that the man in question had light hair, height about
Gixk 67 in,, weight about 160 pounds.

(h) Opinion of informant's accuracy and intelligemce is not doubted.

Informant: Mellisa, Gust Ge. Pvt. 22191514
Co. i, B61lst Inf,
Home address: 1529 - 9th Ave., Seattle, Wash.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON '
IN REPLY REFER TOM A<C 7
(Beach, Walter T., Pvt T
eac! alter T. vt )
Co, ﬁ, 361st In%.) A November 3, 1925 N
Mr. Julius D, 0'Dell, j
407 Silver St., N\
Silverton, Oregon ™
Dear Sirs : &
g The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that an in- %i;
vestigation is being conducted with a view towards locating the grave of 3 e

the soldier named abovea. He was reported buried at Bois de Cheppy, Commune of
Cheppy (Meuse), France., :

To agsist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnisha
ing as much of the following informetion as possible:

Place of burial, {
Nature of wounds, %~u
Kind of grave;, land marks, 1
A sketch, showing the burial place, i
Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves, 0
Name of Chaplain conducting the burial, i
Any other data which you think might assist in
the identification,

P L e e e P
(1o B s I o P o M o N 1]
N N e e N e

2 “"‘"‘-\ » b
) i FOr your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires

3 , “,x
~.no ggstgge.

Very truly yours,

117)

v

el

-, Y ey ~
: L, W. REDINGTON,
Mg jor, Q.l.Corps,
Encl. Assistant

envelope

~

A

)
7/

25/209/ARK
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO.

Beach, Walter, T. Pvt.
Co. M, 361st Inf. Oct. 16, 1925.
Pachmayr, Frank, J.Pvt. i
Hdq.Co. 363 Ind.
Mr. Gust G. Mellisa,
15293 9th Ave.,
Seattle, Washington.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster (General desires you to be informed that an in-
vestigetion is being conducted with a view towards locating the graves of
the soldie® named above.

‘ To a@ssist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnisha
ing as much of the following information as possible:

(a) Place of burial,
(b) Nature of wounds,
(c) Kind of grave;, land marks,

y (d) A sketch, showing the burial place,

(e) Names: of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves,
(f) Name of Chaplain conducting the burial,
(g) Any other data which you think might assist in
the identification,

For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Very truly yours,

I @I gl

L. W. REDINGTON,
Major, Q.M.C.,

1 inCIQenvelope Assistant.

-

25/209/ARK
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QM 293 A-C
|/ {Beach, Walter T., Pvte, 4 |
""" Coe M, 8615t Inf.) November 3, 1925

Mr, Freank V. VanValkenberg,
1519 South 3rd Ste,
Mt. Toernon, Washington

Dear Sir:
The Quartermester General desires you to be informed that an in-
vestigetion is being conducted with a view towards locating the greve of
the soldier named above. He was reported buried at Bois de Cheppy, Commme
of Cheppy (Meuse), France. '
To assist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furrnisha
ing as much of the following information as possible:

v

(a) Place of burial,

(b) Nature of wounds,

(¢c) Kind of grave; land marks,

(d) A sketch, showing the buriel place,

(e) Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves,
(f) Name of Chaplain conducting the burial,

(g) Any other data which you think might essist in

the identification.,

For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

Very truly yours,

ZG I8 Q
T« Wo BEDINGTON, 2
Y 25% ' ¥ajury QeM.Oorps,
Enol, 7o £ % T i healetent
envelope (SRS T ey
RO e
. S

25 B
/20?/ARK Vﬁ\



QM 293 AC

/) {Beach, Walter T., Pvbs
V=700 Iji, a61et Int’".) : November 3, 1925

Mrs Julius D. 0%*Dell,
407 Silver St.,
3llverton, Oregon

Dear Sirs

The Quartermester General desires you to be informed that an in-
vestigetion is being conducted with a view towards locating the greve of

the soldier named above, mp wags reported buried et Bois de Cheppy, Commme of

Cheppy (Meuse); France, :
To @ssist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnish-

ing as much of the following information as possible:

Place of burial,

Nature of wounds,

Kind of greve;, land marks,

A sketch, showing the buriel place,

Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves,

Name of Cheplain conducting the burial,

Any other data which you think might assist in

the identification.

N NN S~~~
R >0 a0 oo
— e e e e e

For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Very truly yours,

s

L» ¥, REDINGTON,

| ‘ M$jor, Q.l.Corps;
Enocl. /. Apsistant
envelope

v e

25/209/ARK



QM 293 A-C

{Boach, Walter Te, Bvie, November 3, 1925
= Ooe ¥, 36lat Infs)

¥r. Hollis R. Wood,
3541 Mormion Viay,
Tog Anpgelas, Calif,

Dear Sirs

The Quartermester General desires you to be informed that an in-

vestigetion is being conducted with a view towards locating. the rgye of
the soldier named above.He whs repoxried burled at Bols E%heppfa vomaine of

Cheppy (Meuse), Prance.
To essist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnish-

ing as much of the following information as possible:

Place of burial,

Nature of wounds,

Kind of grave;, land marks,

A sketch, showing the buriel place,

Nemes of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves,

Name of Cheplain conducting the burial,

Any other data which you think might assist in

the identification,

e e T e e
R =0 0 o m
N e~

For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Very truly yours,

Q
L Yo BEDINCTON, >
B jory QelaCorps,
Bnole Appiptant
envelope , [y
@ R Ry |
SREMEANC Y
e e <

25/209/ARK




QM 293 AC

{Beach; Walter Te, Prbe, Hovember 3, 1926
CDQ M, 3618;5 Int.)

Mr, John M. Sala,
ReFale # 4
Box 219, Stockton, Calif,

Dear Sirs

The Quartermester General desires you to be informed that an in-
vestigetion is being conducted with a view towards locating the greve of

the soldier named above. He me reported buried diiibsitémmtheppy, in the
Conerane °£q%#%§§§s u@%’%h@ %ﬁ%%%?: this office will appreciate your furnish-

ing as much of the following information as possible:

Place of burial,

Nature of wounds,

Kind of greave;, land marks,

A sketch, showing the burial place,

Nemes of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves,
Name of Chaplain conducting the burial,

Any other data which you think might assist in

the identification.

TN TN SIUN TN TN TN~
M| 00 o
vvvvvvv

For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Very truly yours,

Le We REDINGTON,
méor 0 Qolls Uoma '
Encl. Assiptant

snvelope

25/209/ARK
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e L~
QM 293 A-C - '
Beach, Walter, 7. . " -+ 3st Ind.
Y \\)-_”____a,_.ﬂz-c o : 'S

War Dept., OQUG, 'alhington,D Cey Oat. 16, 1925--Te cm.t, A(ns', Que. ,
in Europo. : |

'1." Attention ie& tnvitod to the inclosed rcport ro«lvca from
former Chanlain Bugene V. Bronson. :

3 Any additioml !nformuon received '111 bo fornrdod.

By erdor of The Qulttomutor Gensral:

L,.W.REDINGIO N,
; : ~ Major, Q.M.C.,
1 incl v . : Assintant.
!-st Oct 9/25 ‘
/

/
/

7/




QM 293 A-C
Beach, Wal tary, - T Pyt

Co. M, 38let Inf. _ Ost. 16, 1925.
Pachmayr, Frenk, J.Pvt.

Hdq.Co. 363 Ind.
Mr. Cust G. Mellisa,
15293 9th Ave.,
Seattle, Washington.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that an in-
vestigetion is being conducted with a view towards locating the grevegof
the soldier® nemed above.

To essist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnish.
ing as much of the following information as possible:

(a) Place of burial,

(b) Nature of wounds,

(c) Kind of grave;, 1and marks,

(d) A sketch, showing the burial place, ,
(e) Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining graves,
(f) Name of Chaplain conducting the burial,

(g) Any other data which you think might assist in

the identification.

For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires
no postage. ¢

Very truly yours,

' ) L. w. gxnmsrnn,
RPN or, Q.M.C
} inel. AN Major, o
envelope. b " Assistant.

25/209/ARK



Q. 293 4-C

Beach, Walter, 7. Pvt. :
2291433, Co. M, 36lst Inf. Oct. 16, 1925.

SUBJECT: Investigation.

o The Adjutant General,
© Washington, Ds C.

1. To essist this of fice in en investigation being .instdtited to
locate the grave of the soldier named above, it is requested that you
furnish as much of the following informetion, es possible:

(a) Local Boerd and Mobilization dentel cherts,

(b) Any comredes stetements on file as to the deeth
and buriel plzce,

(¢c) Places of death and buriel, if of record,

(d) Chaplaints burisl report,

(e) Names and eddrésses of 3 §srgesnts ana 2 Corperals
(now living) who were in Co. M, 351lst Inf. at tims of
death of Pvt. Beach.

For The Quartermaster General:

L.W.REDINGTON,
i Major,Q.M.C.,
//1{(\{3 : Asgistant.
/’ O B < \ :
o e O
i ™
\ .‘}(3&“. ‘**’:\ A N |
» 0
I Tt

' 25/210/ARK



Y QM. 293 'A-C

" Banch, Falter, T, R g Sept. 23, 1925.

Rev, Bugene V. Bronson, '
258 Guena Ave.,.
San Leandto, Calif.
DearASir:i |
. The Quarterma.vt.er General desires that yonr attention be invited .
'to the 1nclosed copy of report from the ! ‘uropean 0ffice with reference
to the phyeical search which was made tor tho remains of the late “rintei
Boach and Pachmayr, whono buriu.ll you reported on the .’mclonod copies
‘ ‘ of Gruvo Locatlon ‘Blanks. A |
| Will you plemse furnish, if possibj.o, the.addit 1onn‘1 information
requested by the Buropean Office in order that a further Sesrch may be
’ ‘nw.io.for the remains.

For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which reguires

noe postage.
Very truly yours,
/(‘ﬂfiw LN "«' ‘
, # D.K.MITCHELL, cs ‘{
’ A w A i Major,Q.M.C., you 5
incle. ": g N ;,,)\ Agsistant. N\
) / Incl .1-c/report - i QP .

" 2-¢/G.L.Blanks,

" B-envelope 4‘} ) Q ).7
AR RS ,




293 Beach,Walter,T.‘
x 293 Pachmayr, Frank, J. : A
Paris, France,Sept .8,1925.

Subject: Case of Pvt Walter T. Beach, Co. M, 361st Inf.
Case of Pvt.Frank J.Pachmayr,Hq.Co.363 Inf.:

To: The Q.M.Genl. Munitions Bldg. Washington,D.C.

1, Based on Grave Location Blanks and other information received from
your office, physical search was made for the remains of the above named
goldiers. Report of Field Investigator who made the search is as follows:

"An intensive combing of the Bois de Cheppy near reported
coordinatéons of the above mentioned deceased American soldiers
failed to confirm same.

"Chaplain Fugene V.Bronson reports that he used 1/10000 map and gave
coordinates which strike a point in the open near the Aucwourt-Vauquois high-
way. Burall, he says, was made in the Bois de Cheppy. No cross used but name
peg. As coordinates (which should be accurate when 1/10000 map is used) strike
a point 150 meters from the edge of the Bols de Cheppy in the open, it is
very difficult to locate spot in woods around which to search.

"Should these cases be referred to Chaplain Bronson for further
information, it might be well to call his attention once more to the condition
of the Bois de Cheppy at or near where he gives his coordinates.

"The Bois de Cheppy at this point was the front line of the Germans
for a long time and is full of trenches, machine gun pits and barbed wire. It
1s and was & very hard woods to go through at any point unless one takes
a trail or vath, of which there are a few.

"Did he bury these late soldiers near a path and how far from edge
of weods? In a trench or shell hole? The ground has been all shot up or
trenched in the woods and is very rocky. I do not belleve these remains have
been recovered as Unknowns, and with some more intimate information, think

they can be recovered.

2. It 18 recommended that effort be made to obtain the desired informa-
tion, so that further search can be made. There is no dental information or
body description of record here on Pvt.Pachmayr and it is regquested that any
on file in Washington be transmitted to this office for use in investigating
Unknowns.

Wm.0 .Smith,
Lt.Col.Q.M.Corps
Chief.



336 N. 7th St.Apt.6,
Richmond, Calif.
QOct .9, 1925.

The Quartermaster General,
Cemeterial Div.
Wash.D.C.

Dear Sir:

I am in receipt today of your letter of Sept.23,1925, (QM 293 AC)
in regard to burial of Walter T. Beach, (2, 292,954) and Frank J.Pachmayr, :
2262723. 1 am sorry if the information given in my report was not sufficient
to locate the graves,

This reugh diagram shows the location of the graves. It was in the
path of the 361st Inf. 91 Div. I t was 2ll woods around there, and at the
end of a roadway. The wood turned. If it went straight on it would have
gone over the graves. This location was, as I recall, about a mile north of
our jumping off place. I should judge that the burial place was about 20 feet
from where the highway turned. My map recording was wrong if it gave
a place of 150 meters from the woods in the open. It was a short distance
south from where the Germans had dug out the highway and carried away the
dirt, and in the férest. I am sorry that I can't give any more definite informa-
tion not having a map now. The men were not buried in a trench or shell hole,
but side by side in one grave.

Very truly

N” , Eugene V.Bronson
Ex-Chapl lst Inf.91 Div.
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Quartermaster General
Colonel P enrose
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Captain Wynne
Lieutenant Conner

C.

(see other side)




GRA ‘  LOCATION BLAM’

LOCATION OF TITE GRAVE OF

(Surname). (Number). (Iirst Name and TInitials).
O O T o P S
(Rank). (Organization).
PLACE OF .DE‘\'I‘.II:/;a{H((IO..:'.LL.(D,}‘&L;', o R P LA L 8

CAUSE OF DT'T.-\TH:.'.‘? .........

(Give Cemetery, Town and Dvpmttgl\‘fup reference must
apomf\ clearly what map is used
Olw @a/vu/vuo 0(4 /.W..ng“ /01

(+tRAVE NUMBER: '2’ e AP S 1~ B 0 57

[HOW MARKED: Name I'eg.’..“_,;;ross?.".".i.‘.:;:. .....

Headboard?. .. :2&)&10?. o .,Ej:’. s
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: !
Vas one buried with body? W Q :‘:’} ..... NN

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. .(Ag” ., et

If name unknown and tags and marks

should bo gne)}i&uz ’}/
/4 : _(S/ b .

A g 1A
5 e O il A g EAVESR AR Ty 0 < AR

RELATIONSHIPSE .t aaeae e olahn dallon i iuen b e o

REPORTED BY:

20V
E’ (\mnltmo dml Rank of he]untmn ()lhom)
| { v (A q (/% :’

71 N XL A2 )

This portion to_l be sent to Chﬁef of Graves Remstrahon Service.



GRAVE_LOCATION BLANK _
Y = : vs ]

2592 ;".' ’ £
; I o

M, 3061, Tnf‘nnfrmr

“Rank Company Organization

: tamben 28,4918
. ' Date of Burial 4

Bois de Cheppy -- . !;:—?’
Place of Buria

Map Vaguois Vcraun g?s—v-7o o9
13140 0QC=215 Groupe.de uaﬁeva«

de Tir,
. Map Locatlon axrd Rc«fcrenﬁéé#

i
Grave No» - - Kind ker

W T E—"_‘S r)!
“Identification *’Tagé- Bodye-E' lerker

' "Tf unknown give Remarks @d Beiow

Eugene Bronson C%aplaln 3%1 Tnf.

Reported by Lo o

R
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' 293. Beach, Walter T. 1st. Ind. ),
: Hqrs. Américan GeReS., Q.M.C. in Europe, Operations Division, 8,Avenue d'lena, ‘M’
PARIS. December 7th.1921. - To: Supervisor, Area il. ROMAGNE-sous-MONTFAUCON. }:’,P‘
1. TForwarded for compliance and report by indorsement hereon with "‘\f;j, I
the least practicable delay. , 5{
je P
W

T

/ Py G Epa : : :‘\Sc
‘ S\ G. V. S. QUACKENBUSH, N |
Lieuto Cols Q,oM.C e o t

Chief, Operations Division.

N\

..._ - = \ %
2nd Indorsement V{M sAEB ?\S\"

_~ Supervisor, Area No. 1 (Io.R Section), Dec. 15, 1921, Romagne-sous-liontfaucon N
TO H Chlef’ A CAQ-L\-. bo 9 Qo ,..(J. lIl J..I.’ PJ.I'IS (olJerat lon's) \(.\“\

l. Returned.

2. A thorough and complete search has been made in the vicinity cover-
ed by the co-ordinates givenm in basic communication, but without satisfactory |
results. The Investigator reports that he has been unable to obtain any &\?
information, or find any indication as to the location of the grave of Q|
Private Walter T Beach, 2291433, Co. M, 361lst Infantry.

b AN i ¢EG. W. ERIGE,
BECOMDED [ Priveg N Major, Infemtry. /¢

) ( 17 DEpy 192 % 4 hy
‘ i ‘-_..
\ g s |

\;’.»‘ ',\.‘ . n /’
—— o
293. BReach, Walter M. 3rd Inde .H.‘;'/'zl’x’:a.

Hgrse, American GRS.,QMC., in Kurope, 8 Averue d'Iena, Parise. Dec,.19th 1921,
To: The Quartermaster ueneral, Munitjons suilding, Washington, b.C.

1. Returned, 1nvit ing attention to preceding indorsement.

¥e HETH?! N
A ; Colone 1,010,
\ Uhino




lter 7, Srd Inde Hi /awae
lzl’:;. .“m"i.'zl:;.».&u.. in Barope, 8 Averme 4'lena, Paris. Dec,el9th 1921,
T0: The Quartermaster General, Mumnitions Building, Washington, DeCe

Returned, iaviting attention to preceding indorsement.
G. v. S. Qi.f???Cf:\;:t;-ﬁ»-’,,Q‘,
He Po RETHERS
Colone 1,430,
Ohi-t.

1



W

FILE NO.
From:
Tos

 Subjects

1 ‘Gemeral of the Army as having been killed in action
. September 26, 1918.

. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON e
\Yll_' / \_\
Novembar 15, LR L O\ =
(TR “’ \ = 3
A g 3
293.8 =~ C = R == $:47707 - (BEACH, Walter T.) { E DEC 4921 A & 3
Pean Ot i g i
bE =
The Quartermaster Gemaral, U. S. Army (Cemet 1 Diffitsions) =/ | 1,
in “_\ N\“:Q
Chief, Amsrican Graves Registration Sarvice, ,74Eia{1@a; {"*h’f
" S B 2

Case of Private Walter T. BEACH, #2291433, Co. M, 361st
Infantry.

,7”

1e Tha records of this office show ths above
named soldier to havse bsen reported by The Adjutant

/vl

sdounI i ow

=

2o Grave Location Blanks signaed by Zugsns Ve

. Bronsm, Chaplain, 361st Infantry states this soldier

was buried September 28, 1918 at Bois de Cheppy, map

/ reference~ Vaquois, (Vaguois 5) 1:10 000-2185, Groupe

das Cenevas de Tir 085~-700 in Grave #2, Comrmne of
Cheppy, (Meuse), C-123; 358E; E308.5; N270. Hovever,
this grave location has mnaver/been confirmed and it is
tha opinion of this office that this soldier has never
boan reburisd.

%o Tha dental chart and body description of
Private Beach affords ths following information:

Age at enlistment - 29 years, 3 months; Color of
Byes~blue; Color of Hair-brown; Height - § £t.
5% inches; Weight-145 poundss The following
tasth ware missing at date of enlistment: Upper
Right #8, Upper Left #8, Lower Right #8, Lower
Left 48,

4o It is requested that a physical search be
instituted in the Commmne of Chepgy (Mause] in the im-
medi ats vicinity of 358E; EZ08.5; N270e in an effort to
locats the grave of the above named soldier and that a
report of action taken and results obtained ba submitted
to this office.

By authority of the Acting (uartermaster Gemnoral:

CHARLES J. WYNNE,

Captain, Q« M. Coppss



e
'}( -’ 5 ] Daid
/| h S8 L gV 4
' HEADQUARTERS i
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C., IN EUROPE

8. AVENUE D'IENA. PARIS

vy om

293. Beach, Walter T. Dacember 7th. 1921.
FROM : Chief
[R@F: Quartermaster General of the Army,

Washington, D.C.

SUBJECT : Acknowledgment of receipt of correspondence

1. Complying with communication, office of the Quartermaster
General, Cemeterial Divigion, dated May 12, 1920, acknowledgment of
receipt of following correspondence is made:— Letter dated November
15th. 1921. File No. 293.8 - C - R - $47707 - Case of Pvt. Walter 7. BEACH,
#2291433, Gompany M. 361st.Infantry

to which reply cannot be made within five days of its receipt.

2. The probable length of time within which reply may be

expected is twenty-five days from date.
o _©,
HOREC S RETHERS
j%?& ' ColiomellFs s QRNENEE
W/nm. Chief.
L

7



[ ’ HEADQUARTERS

AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C,, IN EUROPE
8. AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS

293. Beagh, Walter T. Decembey 7th. 1221.
FROM : o Clanehe
UG Quartermaster General of the Army,

Washington, D.C.

SUBJECT : Acknowledgment ofis relcleipt loficorrespondence

1.  Complying with communication, office of the Quartermaster
General, Cemeterial Division, dated May 12, 1920, acknowledgment of
receiptiol following correspondence is' made:— Letter dated November

15the 1921, File Noe 293:8 = € = R - 447707 - Case of Pvts Wolter T. BEACH,
#2291433, Gompany M. 361st.Infantry

to which reply cannot be made within five days of its receipt.

2. The probable length ofttime within which reply may be
expected is twenty-rive days from date.

. G.V.S. QUACKENBUSH.

H. F. RETHERS,
Goll o el QRN S G

HY/mms Chief.




CEMETERIAL DIVISION :;ééé' /o
REGISTRATION BRANCH ~/ Lo /s A
. Inquiry & Corresvondence Soc.ﬂ et /

Registration Section
Overseas Project Section

MR. HUGHITT
MR, MAHAR

IR . HARLOW
MISS BOLAND
MR, SCOTT
MISS MCMILLEN

MRS, RUTH
MISS MINOGUE

WAR PLANS

REVISION ARMY REGULATIONS
TRAINING ACTIVITIR

CONGRESSIONAL & SPECTAL REPLY
GENERAL REPLY

INVESTIGATION & ADJUSTMENT
AUDIT
CARDS

COLIPILATION OF DATA
STATIOTICS

Return to
vt

peon_ (YT, -

Date ]?—/\’7/'}/

./ ’(

Action

Adjust ment —-
: Approval W
Copies .

Correction

S»3478/M5

Draft of letter
Investigation & Report
Note (need not return)

Note and Return gueem oy Pmy presen

Papers

Personal Conference

Remark
Reply

in Case 1 4 b4

Returned | b B o433 DNEES
Signature

Preparation of Reply for S*gnatu' of

Secretary of War

.Quartermaster General

Colonel P enrose
Lt.Col(Davis, 0.R.C.
Captain Wynne
Lieutenant Conner

(see other side



. 293.8 CR #47707 (Beach, Walter T., Pvt.)

s g | |

L Degember 3. 1981

“ Sy
[ e

St O SR
5 3l b .

! Ve "i I t‘

" Homi, Ui ¥, MoBwain, R e . A A (SR
" - House of Representativaes, e e Lo
My dess Sir: - .

In reply to your lebter of December 1st, you are
pdvited that investigation in ths cove of the lste Pri-
‘vate Wilter T, Banch, Compony °M®, Z6lat Infantry, hae
thus far folled to determine ‘the confirmed greve logh-
tion of this soldler. While it way evertidally hecoms
noceasary. $o list this burinl ss "upknovm”, it is wtill
under investigntion which will be continued as long as

~ sny bope of idenvifying the grave ¢an be entertained.

Hotation bas been wade of the desirs of Mr. W. H.
Beach thet the rewsins of his vun be permanantly interred
in the Aperican Cemetary of ths Meuse-Argenns, snd should
the confirmed grave location of this scldier be registerad
{n this office, instructions will be iswued for compliance
with bis reguest if practicable. .

Yery truly yours,

¢. R. KNAUTHOTP,

Brigsdder Oenoral, Q.M.Corps, 4//(/;7

Acting Quartermmster Genersl.

: .’!‘A g J.R R H
] Chief, Cem. Div. : 3
| 0{\ \\\ N\\ pEC’ 3 182



4 ! : .
4
C ) &
J. J. Kf=swAIN . . DIXON D.DAVIS 5
4TH DIST. SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY| . Ei_
Houge of Representatives . S. wg
, Ng
Washington, B. €. -
December 1, 1921. w:‘?
3
2
War Department, ?<15"
Office of Quartermaster General of the Army, )

Cemeterial Division,
Washington, D.C.

Gent lemen: Refer to your: 293.8 Cem. $47707
(Beach, Walter Te. Private).

Your office has been making effort for some time to
locate the grave of this person, but up to the present all
effort has been of no success.

I am this day in receipt of a letter from the father
of this soldier, Mr. W, He Beach, Landrum, S. C., wherein he
asked that I write your office and say that at this time he
does not desire the return of the body to America, but does
desire that, when it has been located, it be intered in the

"Argone Govermnment Cemetery".

it A E R

I will thank you to write me a letter acknowledging
receipt of this request.

Yours very truly,



: WAR DEPARTgT

@ OFFICE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
~ CEMETERIAL DIVISION
[V 2/ /

To MAANT . YA Room

"h11 officers, /
Col. Penrose

Lt. Col.Davis, O. R. C.
Capt. Wynne

Lieut. Conner

Principal Clerk
Personnel Clerk
Files Clerk

Cemeterial Clerk

Prepare reply( Sec'y of War
for( General Rogers
gignature of( General Krauthoff
( Col. Penrose
( Lt. Col. Davis
( Capt. Wynne
(LUt Connet:

FOR:
To note
Information. Need not be returned
Information and return
Action or reply
Approval
Returned
Remarks and recommendation
Suspension 10..

File
Investigation and report
copies.....(State number)

Papers in case

Personal conference

Draft of letter or endorsement

Signature

Check for correction

See other side %jr remarks )

| | 2 A

Final retur? to 1. D, ?’ (AAXA
From: .. W o ML A
NOTE: This form may be used a number of times
on same case by crossing off previous marks and
inserting new marks (and date) in different
colors.
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My domwBLe: o

. xS ¥ - ke S e L
) Y . . o o AR
j < ) ’ 4 v v Loy R e u, v
v

| 293.8 C-R #47707  (Beach, Walter T.; Pvt.)

 Decamtier % 1821

e “Bow. J. g Wﬂn:

“House of Mréuentat_hil‘;s

In ..i'imiw-' %0 -y&nr 1otisr of Degewber let, you are

‘advised that tnvestigaticn i thie gose of tho lete Pri-
| vate Walter T. Beach, Coupuny "MY, 36lst Infantry, hee -
. thus far falled to determine, the confirmed grave looh=
~ tem of thiw soldigr. Wnile it ey sventbally becoms
_ pecessary $o liet this burisl se “udknown®, it ie atdld

under investigation which will be continued as long as.

"' aity hope of 1jentifying the greve esn be entertained.

.7 Notatien M‘um wnda of the doiiiﬂ of Mr. W. H.

- Bedch thiv the remaine of his won bha permensntly frterred

in the Awericen Cemstéry of the Meuse-Argonne, nnd should

.. the confirmed grave loeation of this agldier be registered
4n this office, {netructions will be istued for compliance
with bis requept 1f practieabls. ' 7 AL T

*

' Very truly yours,

U . R, XRAUTHORY,

DS

. BPM

| - ‘Brigddder Oeneral, Q.M.Corpd,
! 7 Aeting Quarterusster Gensral.

Chief, Cem. Div.



O e
: muu. wa. (\L‘Ul i

e, m.a o= n--mm.-umn.mmm.y o el

yroms e wmm Ouworal, U 0s iny (omutorta) Pivistoms)
Tor | . Ohiaty smriom owm Mmm& mu. ram, Frasoos
gubjedts mumuumm&mme.umn;m f

y M&lwg 3

1. - mhe momnt nhmsnm-mum
:,,mimmrnm\' boon raported by The AdJutmt

" amaznhwuhmnu in sotiom
‘,,mm“.lﬂ. .
B “nwanmuduw v
o, Ohaplsin @y states thin Soldier
win bariod Septmbar 88, 4 Sote ds Ohapyy may
gnw ’m :’;dma
this grave locatior m#mmmztu
uwnm«mouttummm“

b3S 3s mmmmm.uwmuuot
. rrivate Boash affords the fallowlig informmtions

' at endistmont ~ 29 § months; Color of

MA'LED “:mbxut Color of Halr=brownp mmt- 5 £te
, inglwey Velght=148 pounds, The following

NOV 1 51921 touth wore miseing at date of enlistsents Uppor

W »mmmvpmunmmzmmm

0.9 M.G. mu 4 1t ::.mﬂ':m;u‘mld’u‘rh hr
: v Comans of Ohopyy (Nouse
uanmgwnummu N270s in on offort
lodatn the grave of the above nwewd soldisr and that u
voport of astion talm ami romilte obtalned ba submitted
to thiv offioe.

Ry anthority of the soting Cuartermagter denernls

 iatae " M‘& s !“%%,

R



a A ®

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION BRANCH
Inquiry & Qorrespondence Section
Registration Section
Overseas Pro ject Section

/ {
-» Jig
. b - Date

CAPTAIN WYNNE Action ¥

Adjustment
MR, HUGHITT Approval
MR, MAHAR Copies
MR . HARLOW Correction
MISS BOLAND Draft of letter
MR, SCOTT Investigation & Report
MISS MCMILLEN ' Note (need not return)
MRS, RUTH Note and Return
MISS MINOGUE Papers in Case

Personal Conference
WAR PLANS Remark
REVISION ARMY REGULATIONS Reply
TRAINING ACTIVITIES Returned

Signature
CONGRESSIONAL & SPECIAL REPLY "
GENERAL REPLY Preparation of Reply for Signature of

Secretary of War
INVESTIGATION & ADJUSTMENT Quartermaster General
AUDIT Colonel P enrose
CARDS Lt .Col,Davis, 0.R.C.
Captain Wynne

COMPILATION OF DATA Lieutenant Conner
STATISTICS

Returan to

—————
e 7/—\
4"\~
From {J — U

w

(see other side)

o aatve Ao




November 7, 1921.

47707
BEACH #2291433 VWalter T,
Pvt. Co. I, 361st Inf.
K/a 9-26-18.

Letter to Burope requesting physécal search
to be madearound the following co-ordinates in an effort to
locate the remains of the above soldier who is thought may have
been overlooked during concentrations.

Grave locations Blank signed by Chaplain Eugene
V. Bronson, 36lst Inf., shows this soldier was buried Sept. 28,
1918 in the Commune of Cheppy, lleuse 35SE. B308.5 N270. lMap Vaguois-
Verdun 5-08. 5-70.0 1:10 000~215 Groupe des Canevas de Tir. Qre #24
Tag buried with body and on Grave marker.

Ao GeDe 8-W ‘ttaChe de

X!



293.8 Cem. Div. #$47707
Beach, Walter T»

Kovember 5 1921.

Hous dohm Je “MoSwain, :
Houge of Representatives.

lfy desr Corgressman:

Referring to personal inquiry concerning the grave
location of Pvt. Walter Eeagh, Company M, 36lst Infantry,
I regret to have to advise you that this soldier's grave
is yet unlocated. The information furnished to the father
by the chaplein who buried him has been transmitted to the
Chief, Americon (raves Registratiom Service, Q.M.C. in
Burope, for further search. I truat that thie data will
enable the greve to be located and the remcing roturned
as roquasted by the father.

Very traly yours,

f Ce Ro KRAUTHOFF, I g
Brigadier General, Q. M. C., 5 Vfr
4ot ing Quartermastor Genersl. )

¥
47!“
/ w‘a‘ﬂ' a ~' W&w
AL e
/ J R. R 4

Oy b 1924

ol



FROM: 0. QL Mm g,
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
War Trade Building

Rocom 2442

FT‘E /\xSE
LXPLDIT

“- S. Form 8-W-A ’ .
. Infor m requested of A. G;Y.O‘
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

e Date  1l-3=2l.

#

‘Filc‘ I\L 9&‘/ 47707 Registration.

F rom: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown.

a. Surname. BEACH, 7. Date of death. 9-26-18.
£ ) -
0. Christian name. Walter <. g. Cause of death. I‘~/ A
¢. Serial number.2291433 . Authority (C. C. No.) #306
d. Organization. G0« s 361stinf. . Emergency address. Wm. H, Beach,
Laudrum, $e0.
e. Rank. Pvt. 4. Relationship. Father.
BODY DESCRIPTION. DENTAL CHARTS. :
(See page 2 of the Service Record# (See physical report of examination prior to enlistiment.)

_~a. Age at enlistment. 29 A - W a. Strike out teeth missing:

b. Color of eyes. /o~ L - pT6B54821 12345678
Upper right Upper left.
¢. Color of hair, /JA0—t
V' ¥r654321 123456178

Lower right. Lower left,

A,
% Hhight S D /2
e. Weight, J2/.5
f. Permanent marks and physical

defects at enlistment. (Old
fractures or breaks.)

VSA. PPz 2 {‘ (A
1,5 SN . . A ; , H. L. ROGERS,
/s SO Quartermaster General, U. S. 4.,

MACAULEY , ' | ’
oo oW %50 A AR Y
H. J. CONNER,

lstelMeout. Lapian. ¢ M. C.

Wil










] r WAR DEPAR*_NT
@ OFFICE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

Date

To

. All Officers,
Col. Penrose
“—»Et. Col.Davis, 0&4-36&‘6
—amCapt,. Wynne
Lleut. Conner

Mr. Robb - Principal Clerk
Mrs. Hodges - Personnel Clerk
Mr. Houghton — Files

Mr. Saxton — Cemeterial Branch
Mr. Grant — Inquiry Branch

Prepare reply “Sec’ i \ War
al'

for . Gene ‘Rogers
signature,. of(\_GeneraIPkrauthoff

1 (% Col. q;ose
Ll Lt. Col. Davis

A %

R

FOR: E ¥

“To note 1 /
Informat &h‘dh ot be returned
Informa on U

Action or reply
Approval

Returmed = @i
Remarksiand ommendation

Suspensdon mg

File ¢

Investxqatfgg'and report
Copies,, ..(State number)
Paperstsn case

Personal+ co; erepce

Draftiof legger or endorsement
Sigpature |

Check “for cQgrecbnon

See o?ﬁﬁfqu}e “R4r remarks

EORinals POBUER O a0 st d

B ROt M0 RN & h
NOTE: This form may be used a num oer of times
on same case by crossing off previous marks and

inserting new marks (and date) in different
colors,

S



. - 3
( -

November 5. 1921, -

'

. Hone John' J. HoSwain, ' ’

Houge of Rep_reuntativw.

Ny deer Congressman:

Referring to personsl inguiry concerning the grave
iocution of Fvt. Walter Beach, Company M, 36lst lantentry,
I rogret tv bsve te advise you thail this soldier's grave
is yot unlocated. Tbe informotion furnished to the father
by the cheplein who buried him hag been transmitted te the
Chief, American Graves Regligirstion Service, Q.M.8. in
Zurope, fur fwrthar sedrch. I trust that this deta will
enable the grave to he logated and the remainsg returnped
ag requeated by the father,

Yory truly yours,

Ba' 2t Uidﬂi‘ﬁﬁl“.
rigadier Geueral, Ge M. O,
Acting Quartermapster gonoral.



®aq

11~-2-21.

#7707

BlACH, 2291433 Walter T,

Pvte CO. 1, 36lst Inf.
E/A 9-26-18.

AeRoCo Searcher's report shows this soldier was hit in
the head by shell fragments on Sept. 26, 1918 Death was not
instanteous.

If this soldier did not die immediately as stated in the
above report, it is very probable he was tgken to General
Hospitel #2, located at Cheppy (Meuse) and died at that hospitale.

No record of this soldier shown on the Engineers' Maps
or Sketches on Cheppy, 35SB.

Grave Location Blank shows this soldier died of Gun shot
wounds in action Sept. 28, 1918 at Bois de Cheppy, buried same
place. Map uses was Vaquois (Vagquois 5) 1:10,000 215 Groupe des
Canevas de Tir 085-700. Grave #2. Tag buried with body and one
on Grave Marker. Cmme. Cheppy, Meuse #123. 359E E308.5 N270.
Reptd. By: BEugene V. Bromson (Chaplain 36lst Inf.).

Searched thru all the 3xb Blue cards on Cty. #1232, which
is the Ctye. in which all the members of the 361lst Inf. who were
milled in September were beburied, and found none which czould be
identified as BEACH.

No record of BEACH or WALTER in Romagne Directorye.

Found that most of the men who were originally buried at
Cheppy were members of the 138th Inf., and but two of the 36lst
inf.

There is but one Form 16 in the Unknowns on Cty. #1232,
showing originaly burial as Cheppy, 35SE N272.95 E305 on which

- there is not a Form 16~A. (This co~ordination does not correspond

with the one shown on G.L.B. For BEACH.)

There are two forms 1644 - not forms 16, showing they
were found in the Cemmune of Cheppy in March 1921, but neither one
would check with the Dental chart of Beache

It is my opinion that this soldier was never reburied

and that a physical search should be requested in an efiort t0o

find the grave location of this soldier.
'WU
1GATORs 7

L ]

Letter to mother from Chaplain states he buried this soldier avound
coordiantes as shown above with amother soldier in Gr. f#2, sbout
five (5) miles south of Very, licuse.



wmtnuulmihom the man after he was hit |
“)no fraguments in the head on the u«u,ﬂm;g;mm’e |

the rorinoom |
ixﬂomﬁmmwm«mmm‘b. |

Death was not instantaneous '
m:omtmmwsuw of "Beach®

; Yo other man in the ¢ or battalion tlu
g) Iaf shates tm m in question light lnu-.lnm
aboub m. aism 160 pounds.

(n) Opinion of t 8 um and intelligense is not doubteas

INFORMANT ﬂm“&g’ a. 2 P bﬁ%%‘b

m address? lm 1/ mﬂg Sesattles Wash,,

SEARCHER: Francois Troushet
pt.}Glshw
M'g Cot"N" &
¥EXT OF KIN3
e We Beach( Father}
Landrus ; 8+Co

u J M
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WAR DEPARTWT
‘ ‘FICE QUARTERMAS GENERAL
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
Date s 2/ -

f

\. } /7 /)/-
| [ / =5

To ..; PALE AT A XS Room.
All Officers| '
Col. PenrosJ
BeColt. Davis, 0. R. C.
Capt. Wynne
Lieut. Conner

/

Mr. Robb - Principal Clerk-

\\x;}{nggggss-”P§rsonnel Clerk
oughton — Files

Mr. Saxton — Cemeterial Branch (;/k»
Mr. Grant - Inquiry Branch
Mr. Plotner - Supplies /T> %

Prepare reply( Sec’y of War %
for( General Rogers
signature of( General Krauthoff
( Col. Penrose
( Lt. Col. Davis !

FOR:

To note
Information. Need not be returned
Information and return

Action or reply

Approval
Returned
Remarks and

Investigation and report
Copies......(State number)
Papers in case

Personal conference

Draft of letter or endorsement
Signature

Check for correction

See other side for remarks

\

0 wans

Final return to:

- - ARG
ik bl o (A%
From: . s
Th1e form ay

NOTE. be used a number of times
on same case by crossing off previous marks and
inserting new marks(and date) in different

colors.




] _G.R.S' F!m NO. 126 , '
i VERIFICATION OF DATA i WAR‘DEPARTMENT
OFFICE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CIMETERIAL DIVISION
INQUIRY SECTIONe

TO REGISTRATION SECTION, ; ' o Timq____ 4
INVESTIGATION SUB=SECTION, .

Attention of_wv}'”f»f{é&/ Y’ ”fff“/’«f#_

FOR VEBIFICATION OF

Grave location : o : ~ spelling of

(ag original o {a) first name "
{(b) reburial ; (b) last name

Serial number it TP Date of

File number ' (a) death » :
~ : (b) burial or reburdel

Organization
: Condition of Body

Cause of death ; ;
Burial of Body

Emergency Address :
; Other burials in same viweinity

L \\,N\

Tdentification - R
Rank s g ; LB i b e MO €
TN 7 '
/”(// ‘,"‘“ "{.
Pl A5G ISTRATION SECTION '
Dt INVESTIGATION SUB-SECTION i 3
/ ; Da.te 3 . L
70 INQUIRY SECTION: ‘ T mime ol
Attention ofi Supervisor
-
No action to be faken by thie office,
o
REPLY and 109=a to be retuyned to Inv, & Adjs
- (
«/fEPLY and return to Inve & Adje for investigations )
pise W . !
}' ’ : *4.4;' )
i G N Y
T Examiner/
Remarks? MR /4
FoaCuuth F 4

L4

See other side,

5=459 1MB

’

l)atc"“flrzgﬁ;%3w77"1“wwwww_ﬂuh




" Mpe &Mro.s e fie Bench, Landrum, 8 Ce

- this soldier is disooverad.
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*The_Qum'temuste'r Ge_noral, Us S Army,, {Cems terial Div

Grave. Leoatlons

1, In “eply to vour letter of Jaly 18, 1921, you are ’

radvisad that no definite information has as yet Dbeen
" obtained as to the result of the imvestigation instituted

to determine the grave location of your son, Private V‘alter
Dy Beach. COmgauy My 36151: Infantry. :

2, This o frice asain agsures you that you will bo
immedintely alvised in the ovent the grave location of -

)
By nuthori ty of the C.uawt,m-mastor Gerarali

CHARLESAJ« WYWNE, /g \
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1_. Rmmlm 5.: h;roh;.r mumwlmm of your Inttlr or
Mg 81, 1921 dnd Ahe inrormuklon ke ¥ the orieinal .
s dogation of gour son, Prive o Uslter 2. B Detch,

: Company M, 361pt In-:n.nttv. onglosnd mrcan-.

2¢ Tnis 1nfomtlon w11, Be. e b bande oF surthor
o Anvestigetion Lo this eadey s wedn’ be | efinite 1nforr.wv 3
~ fiom !,5 obtatnod ¥.uw wiil be 1 mu«t«qy adviudn '
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& WAR DM TMENT
OFF ICE QUARTERVMASTER GENERAL
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

Date. 6\' ’))’\_ ’)‘)

All Officers,

Col. Penrose

Lt. Col.Davis, 0. R. C.
Captain Hanson

Capt. Wynne

Lieut. Conner

Mr. Robb - Principal Clerk
Mrs. Hodges - Reyrsonnel Clerk
Mr Houghton — Files

Mr. Saxton — Cemeterial Branch
Mr. Grant - Inquiry Branch

Mr. Plotner — Supplies

Prepare reply( Sec’y of War
for( General Rogers
gignature of ( General Krauthoff
( Col. Penrose
( Lt. Col. Davis

FOR:
To note
Information. Need not be returned
Information and return
Action or reply
Approval
Returned
Remarks and recommendation
Suspension TO......

File
Investigation and report
Copies. .. (State number)

Papers in case

Personal conference

Draft of letter or endorsement
Signature

Check for correction

See other side for remarks

Finaill:Reburn GOk Ll ..l
996, b.\&,

From:

NOTE. This form may be used a number or times
on same case by crossing off previous marks ang
inserting new marks(and date) in different
colors.
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CEMETGSRI AL DIVISION ' - ;:f i

REGISTRATION SECTION /
9_4 z// k.

Date k
T0: Action as necessary Preparatzyn of Y%tter

CAPTAIN HANSON Necessary adjustment  Signatur

Investigation Filey/ :

- MR. HUGHITT, Remark Recording .

Suspension Coding E
MISS BOLAND Note(Need not return) File Papers

Note and return Returned .

Form 101-A Report

Action as noted Forwarded.
CARD DEPT (RFSS) _
CTY. AUDIT DEPT. (ISS) Memo : |
INV. & ADJ: DEPT. “(ISS) , W 2N
PREP. OF DATA DEPT. (ISS) ; @ e
INFORMATION CONTROL (ISS) s :
OPSS - Adm. Dept, Y &b L AT : |

OPSS ~-. Comp. Dept. : s
OPSS - Corresp. & Coord, Dept. B
OPSS - Files Dep@,/” 45

L)

FILES DEPTZ(ADM. BRANCH)

to

Return . £
. ii; (Revised 3123-21)
From ) A@AQJ”; ;

5/1333 /LML ‘




WAR DEPABIMENT
)  OFFICE QUARTERMEBTER GENERAL
v CEMETERIAL DIVISION

Do, 61,/9‘ -2

Col. Penrose Y s
Lt. Col.Davis, O. R. C.
Captain Hanson

Capt. Wynne

Lieut. Conner

Mr. Robb - Principal Clerk
Mrs. Hodges - Personnel Clerk
Mr Houghton — Files

Mr. Saxton — Cemeterial Branch
Mr. Grant - Inquiry Branch

Mr. Plotner - Supplies

Prepare reply( Sec’'y of War
for( General Rogers
gignature of( General Krauthoff

s Col. Penrose un—7?**" )
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nformation. Need not be returned
Information and return

Action or reply

Approval

Returned

Remarks‘and recommendation

Susp ion to..

Eife .
Investigation and report
Coples. ... (State number)

Papers in case

Personal conference

praft of letter or endorsement
Signature

Check for correction

see other side for remarks
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NOTE Thi Iorm may b /used a number of times

on same case Dby crossing off previous marks and
inserting new marks(and date) in different

colors.
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G.R.S, Form No, 126
VERIFICATION OF DATA WAR DEPARTMENT F ile No.
OFFICE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CIMETERIAL DIVISION
INQUIRY SECTION.

. s g
J)J, M&M nts bl @)

TO REGISTRATION SECTION, Time

NVESTIGATION SUB-SECTION,
"Attention of S;%4>1J’ ﬁk““?iilaﬁﬁ»{

FOR VERIFICATION OF

4

Grave location Spelling of

(2) first name

e

(a; original

(b) reburial (b) Last nams
Serial number Date of
File number (a) death

(b) burial or reburial

Organization

Condition of Body
Cause of death
Burial of Body

Emergency Address
Oﬁher burials in same vicinity

o
] B2 P

Rank : ¥ okl

JTdentification ;

il b

REGISTRATION SECTION
INVESTIGATION SUB-SECTION

Q,ﬁ/ - : Date
0 INQUIRY SECTION: | . Time

Attention of: Supervisor
Ngo action td pe taken by this office,
/  /REPLY and 109=a to De returned to Inv, & Adj.

REPLY and return to Inv, & Adj. for investigation.
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. : &ay 19. 1921.

3 293.8 Cem. #4?'!07 (noauh, v'alte e :r!.uto)

. Tho Quwtemntor Genoral, U. g, Army. (cmtarxal Di.viuon)
-, andm'n. v B mh. Lawm. Bo O3, o

" I'hé';qifi-‘

.J.u Rooo!pt is lm'wy aclmowlugoa of wur 1ottor or Nay 10,
1921, addressed to The idjutant aanara:l of the Army and rora'rM
%0 this offico m answer .,

 Uncongirmed o Ly on S

2. ,Tho rocords of ,thio office show only the so-called
MMinconfirmed" grave laeation of ywur gon, Irivate Yalter T,
Beash, Company M, 861st Infantry, that is, tho grave location
roported to this office by the nNfficer in Charge of the burial
- of thls soldier but this report has not bien confirmed by the

Graves Regletration Jervice.  All the bodies buried in isolated

- graves, the original grave location of which has been confirmed
by this service, bave boon concentrated into the concemtration
cometerios, but there is 10 resord in this offico showing that
tho body of this soldier has been located at the place at
which 1t wag reported to be buried, mor 1s there any record of
- the Lody having been placed . in a cemetery.,

. '8, In the qvent that mo such regord can be found, a
gearch in addition to those slready wade, will be made by the
Field ¥orces of the (raves Registration fervice in Furope,

in the vicinity of the reported grave locatiomm to dlscover,

‘At punbh, the body,

4, 1t 1s therefore evident that this investigation must
be conduoted in a painstaking mamer and that some time may
yet olapse bofore definite infurmation gan be given in this

0ase.

B« ‘This offlce assures you that n soon as definite in-
forrmtion io oblained, you will be irmedintoly advised and that
instruetions will be iuM' that the body of the deceased be

RECEIVED BY

MAIL UN)T
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-
returned tp you as you have requested, provided there is no other -

relative whose legal right to direct diepoaition has pri.ority over
- yours, :

By euthority of the Quartamater‘amoral:

R | CHARLES Jo WYNNE, | 3‘3’3

ORANGE CARD MADE
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